

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## First-of-Its-Kind Down Syndrome Achievement Center Opens in Denver!

**Denver, Colo. - October 13, 2021 -** GiGi's Playhouse, whose mission is to change the way the world views Down syndrome, will open its Denver location on October 16. This will be the 55<sup>th</sup> location for the international network, and the first of its kind in Colorado!

GiGi's Playhouse is the only network of Down syndrome achievement centers, offering educational, therapeutic, and career development programs from prenatal diagnosis through adulthood. Cost is never a barrier to achievement at GiGi's Playhouse, as programs are offered free to families.

GiGi's Playhouse founder and Chief Belief Officer, Nancy Gianni, and her daughter, GiGi, the namesake of the organization, will be in attendance. "The way the Denver community has opened up and welcomed GiGi's Playhouse is truly a gift," Gianni said. "What I love about GiGi's Playhouse is that we serve individuals with Down syndrome, but we also give the community a place to serve! Come join us for the grand opening! Attending this event will be a wonderful opportunity for the community to learn and to support our individuals and families."

Nancy & GiGi Invite Denver Community to Grand Opening.

The new GiGi's Playhouse is located at 610 Garrison Street, Unit F, Lakewood, CO 80215. The grand opening event will be held on Saturday, October 16 from 1 to 4 p.m. Learn more and RSVP for the event at <a href="http://gigisplayhouse.com/denver/grand-opening">http://gigisplayhouse.com/denver/grand-opening</a>.

**About GiGi's Playhouse®:** GiGi's Playhouse is the only international network of Down Syndrome Achievement Centers, providing free life-changing therapeutic and educational programs for all ages. GiGi's Playhouse started in 2003 and today has 55 locations across the U.S. and Mexico, and online

programs that serve families in more than 70 different countries. Learn more at <a href="https://www.GiGisPlayhouse.org">www.GiGisPlayhouse.org</a>.

###

## **Media Contact:**

Meghan Pusey

720-840-8744